All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25 °C unless otherwise stated
Cin = 1000 µF, Cout = 660 µF
DC-DC CONVERTERS     POLA Non-isolated 1
NEW Product
File Name: pth04040.pdf Rev: 27 Jun 2006
The PTH04040 is a next generation series of non-isolated dc-dc converters offering
some of the most advanced POL features available in the industry.  The primary new
feature provides for sequencing between multiple modules, a function, which is

3 . 3 / 5  V i n  s i n g l e  o u t p u t
P T H 0 4 0 4 0 W A S
Part Number System with Options
Product Family
Point of Load Alliance
Compatible
Output Current
04 = 60 A
Input Voltage
04 = 2.95 Vdc to 5.5 Vdc
Mechanical Package
Always 0 Output Voltage Code
W = Wide
Pin Option
A = Through-Hole Std. Pin Length (0.140”)
A = Surface-Mount Tin/Lead Solder Ball
Mounting Option (9)
D = Horizontal Through-Hole (Matte Sn)
H = Horizontal Through-Hole (Sn/Pb)
S = Surface-Mount (63/37 Sn/Pb
pin solder material)
Z = Surface-Mount (96.5/3.0/0.5 Sn/Ag/Cu
pin solder material)
The ultra-wide output voltage trim range offers major advantages to users who
select the PTH04040W.  It is no longer necessary to purchase a variety of
modules in order to cover different output voltages.  The output voltage can be
trimmed in a range of 0.8 Vdc to 2.5 Vdc.  When the PTH04040W converter
leaves the factory the output has been adjusted to the default voltage of 0.8 V.
OOuuttppuutt VVoollttaaggee AAddjjuussttmmeenntt ooff tthhee PPTTHH0044004400WW SSeerriieess
EFFICIENCY TABLE (Io = 45A) Vin = 5 V
OUTPUT VOLTAGE EFFICIENCY
Vo = 2.5 V 93%
Vo = 1.8 V 90%
Vo = 1.5 V 88%
Vo = 1.2 V 86%
File Name: pth04040.pdf Rev: 27 Jun 2006
For the most current data and application support visit www.artesyn.com/powergroup/products.htm
DC-DC CONVERTERS     POLA Non-isolated 3
NEW Product
PTH04040
3 . 3 / 5  V i n  s i n g l e  o u t p u t
20
30
40
50
60
80
Nat conv
200 LFM
400 LFM
90
70
T
E
M
P
E
R
A
T
U
R
E
 (º
C
)
OUTPUT CURRENT (A)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
20
30